What gender-transformative approaches and 

initiatives in related fields such as gender equity 

and health promotion are available in grey 

literature and communication products?

The scan was conducted between December 2021 and 

September 2022.

A total of three hundred and fourteen (n = 314) 

resources were included in the scan. Three hundred 

and six (n = 306) resources were collected and 

included for analysis as a result of three iterations 

of document collection, citation mining and data 

extraction. An additional eight (n = 8) materials 

were added to the study after the iterations were 

completed.